gt\ G.D. Goenka Public School
\ Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

ADMISSION SCHEDULE
Academic Session : 2023-24

e Uploading the Criteria and their points in the module 28.11.2022 (Monday)
e Commencement of Admission Process 01.12.2022 (Thursday)

o Availability of admission forms (ONLINE ONLY) w.e.f. 01.12.2022 (Thursday)
10:00am onwards

e Last date of receipt of Applications forms in school 23.12.2022 (Friday)
till 2:00pm

e Uploading details of children who applied to the school for 06.01.2023 (Friday)
admission under open seat

e Uploading marks (as per point system) given to each ofthe 13.01.2023 (Friday)
Children who applied for admission under Open Seat

e Draw of Lots (if any) will be notified on
the school’s website/
notice board

o Display of the first list of Selected Candidates including 20.01.2023 (Friday)
Waiting List (along-with marks allotted under point system)

o Resolution of queries of parents, if any regarding allotment 21.01.2023 (Saturday)
of points to their ward in the first list (by interaction) till 30.01.2023 (Monday)

e Display of the second list of Selected Candidates (if any) ~ 06.02.2023 (Monday)
including Waiting List (along-with marks allotted under point system)

o Resolution of queries of parents, if any regarding allotment 08.02.2023 (Wednesday)
of points to their ward in the second list (by interaction) till 14.02.2023 (Tuesday)

o Subsequent list of admission (if any) 01.03.2023 (Wednesday)
e Closure of Admission process 17.03.2023 (Friday)
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Admission Criteria

G.D. Goenka Public School
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Academic Session : 2023-24

o Age 3+ as on 31% March, 2023
e Upper Age Less than 4 years as on 31% March, 2023
S.No. | Parameter School Specific Criteria Points
Neighbourhood |
01 | (Road distance by Upto 10 Kilometers 40
google map)
Applicable to siblings of G.D. Goenka
02 Sibling Public School, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 20
= (Cousins not eligible)
| Any parent; who has passed class X1
03 Alumni examinations from GDGPS, Vasant 20
Kunj, New Delhi
Girl Child or
04 3
First Born 20
Total Points| 100




